

2025 Colorado Co. Fair Association

Little Miss/Mister and Jr. Miss Contests

Rules and Regulations:

- 1. Children entering this event must be residents of Colorado County and attend public, private, or home school. Past winners are not eligible to compete for the same title again.
- 2. Contestants pay an entry fee of \$25.00, payable to CCFA, and entry forms are available online or at the Columbus Chamber of Commerce office. A. Headshot photo is required.
- 3. Contestants are grouped into two divisions, age as of Sept. 1, 2025:
 - ** Little Miss/Mister (ages 5, 6, 7), and
 - **Jr. Miss (ages 8, 9, 10)
- 4. Winners are expected to represent Colorado County by attending Fair functions throughout the year, as well as riding on the Colorado County Fair Float in area parades. Parents/Guardians are expected to help with maintenance, and decoration of the Colorado Co. float in area parades. Winners must attend at least 80% of parades/events to fulfill Fair royal court duties. Ex: 8 of 10 events/parades.
- 5. Contestants are encouraged to wear "western attire", with a score of 90% on personality/live interview on stage, and 10% on attire. No make-up is necessary.

 Out-of-County Judges will judge and score contestants, and their decision is final.

 Unsportsmanlike conduct of audience at the contest may disqualify the contestant.

 Please be respectful of judges and Fair directors, who are volunteers.
- 6. Little Ms. And Little Mr. FAIR Contests will take place on Saturday, Sept. 6, at 5 p.m. at the Colorado Co. FAIRGROUNDS Founders' Hall, with the Jr. MISS Contest to follow. Little Mr./Ms. Contestants check-in by 4:30 pm; Jr. Miss Contestants arrive no sooner than 4:45 pm to check-in AFTER the Little Ms./Mr. contestants.
- 7. FAIR Little Ms./Mr./Jr Ms. Contestants may sign up starting AUG 1. Entry form and entry fee of \$25 along with a HEADSHOT Photo must be turned in by Thurs., AUG. 28 at the Chamber of Commerce office in Columbus OR to one of the directors below.

Please contact Maria at 979 832-771-1192 or Shannan 979 732-0865